

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## AMIN KAWAR & SONS CO. (W.L.L.)

14 Rafiq Baha'a El Din Al Hariri Ave, Abdali Boulevard - Kawar Keystone, Amman, Jordan

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0046734

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The Provision of Ship Agency Service for Liner and Tramp Vessels. Import and Export Processing. Provision of Chartering and Ship Broking Services. Provision of Shipping Claims Process Service on Behalf of Principals and P & I Clubs.



## Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Armada Tower Complex (183), 2nd Floor, Office 213, Arar Mustafa Wahbi Al Tal St., Wadi Saqra, P.O. Box 940099, Amman, 11194, Jordan for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom